Name & address of the office

tender

(principal)

document



BPDB's Local Tender Notice

বিদ্যুৎ সাশ্রয়ী বাতি ব্যবহার করুন

1	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resource/Power Division.	
2	Agency	Bangladesh Power Development Board.	
3	Procuring entity name	Director, Purchase, BPDB, Dhaka.	
4	Procuring entity code	Not used at present.	
5	Procuring entity district	Dhaka.	
6	Invitation for	Supply of 33KV Cross Arms.	
7	Invitation for tenders Ref. No.	Pur-161/EREUDP/33KV Cross Arms/Raj/2011-2012.	
8	Date	23/05/2012.	
KEY	INFORMATION		
9	Procurement method	Open Tendering Method (One Envelop).	
FUN	DING INFORMATION	7.0	
10	Budget and source of funds	GOB Budget (Local).	
11	Development partners (if applicable)	Not applicable.	
PAR	TICULAR INFORMATION		
12	Project/programme code (if applicable)	Not applicable.	
13	Project/programme name (if applicable)	EREUDP Rajshahi.	
14	Tender package No.	116-G.	
15	Tender package name	Supply of 33KV Cross Arms.	
16	Tender publication date	23-05-2012.	
17	Tender selling date	28/05/2012 to 26/06/2012.	
18	Tender closing date and time	27/06/2012 at 11.00am (tender receive any day before 27/06/20 during office hour).	
19	Tender opening date and time	27/06/2012 at 11.30am.	
-	The state of the s		

Selling tender document (other) Not applicable. Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th Floor), Receiving tender document Motijheel C/A, Dhaka. Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th Floor) Opening tender document Motijheel C/A, Dhaka. Place/date/time of pre-tender N/A. meeting INFORMATION FOR TENDERER Supplier. Eligibility of tenderer Brief description of goods or Supply of 33KV Cross Arms. works description of related N/A.

Motijheel C/A, Dhaka.

Motijheel C/A, Dhaka.

Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th Floor),

Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th Floor)

services Tk. 5,00.00 (five hundred only) as Pay-Order (non-refundable) from Price of tender document (BDT) any schedule bank of Bangladesh in favour of the Director of Purchase, BPDB, Dhaka. Completion time in Lot Identification of lot Tender security Location of weeks/months/days delivery amount in Tk

BPDB

Project

Store Rangpur &

Tk 50,000.00

signing Bogra PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS Name of official inviting tender Abul Baser Khan Designation of official inviting tender Director, Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, Dhaka. Address of official inviting tender WAPDA Building (9th Floor), Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000. Tel: +88 02 9550532 & 7120887, Fax- +88 02 7126151. Contact details of official inviting

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders.

Biddyut/Jana-1617(4)/28/5/12 GD-2287

Director Directorate of Purchase BPDB, Dhaka

Abul Baser Khan

90 days from the

date of contract

33KV Cross Arms-316 Set

BCIC International Open Tender Notice

The Managing Director, Chittagong Urea Fertilizer Limited (CUFL), Rangadia, Chittagong

hereby invites sealed tender(s) on CFR(C) Chittagong basis in accordance with the terms & conditions set out hereinafter. Ministry of Industries.

Corporation (BCIC) Bangladesh.

Any Suitable Source of Fund.

International Open Tendering Method (IOTM).

An Enterprise under Bangladesh Chemical Industries

Ministry Chittagong Urea Fertilizer Ltd (CUFL), Rangadia, Chittagong. of Name

procuring entity

Procuring method

Tender offer validity

suppliers

GD-2294

Source of fund

5	Invitation Ref No. and dated	a) 36.91.07.09.52.402.1021.2012 dated 23/05/2012 b) 36.91.07.09.52.402.1031.2012 dated 23/05/2012					
6	Name of goods	a) Two types of Alumnia Balls b) 800 kgs Hydrazine Hydrate					
7	Description of tender	Tender doc's price	Last selling date	Closing date & time	Tender security		
	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	a) Tk. 400.00	17/07/2012 17/07/2012	18/7/2012 at 11.00	Tk 50,000		
		b) Tk. 200.00		am 18/7/2012 at 11.00 am	Tk 14,000		
8	Opening date and time	18/07/2012 at 11:15am.					

time General Manager (A&F), Chittagong Urea Fertilizer Ltd Selling tender documents (factory (CUFL), Rangadia, Chittagong, Bangladesh. office) Selling Controller of Accounts, BCIC Bhaban, 30-31, Dilkusha tender Commercial Area, Dhaka-1000. documents (head

120 days.

office & others) ii) General Manager, BCIC Branch Office, 6, Agrabad Commercial Area, Chittagong-4000. Name and address General Manager (Commercial), Chittagong Urea Fertilizer office of the Ltd (CUFL), Rangadia, Chittagong, Bangladesh.

receiving offers Name and address General Manager (Commercial), Chittagong Urea Fertilizer the office Ltd (CUFL), Rangadia, Chittagong, Bangladesh. (In presence opening offers present)

of the bidders or their authorised agents who would wish to be Qualification of the Necessary paper to be submitted complying the conditions mentioned in the tender document 15 Designation of General Manager (Commercial), CUFL.

document's. The authority reserves the right to accept or

ii) Due to unavoidable circumstances if the tender cannot be

reject any or all offers without assigning any reason.

official inviting tender Address of official General Manager (Commercial), Chittagong Urea Fertilizer Limited (CUFL), Rangadia, Chittagong, Bangladesh. inviting tender Phone: Direct: 880-31-622312, PABX 880-31-622301~4, Ext. Contact details of official inviting 7780, Fax: 880-31-610564 or 638937 Special instruction Other terms & conditions as mentioned in the tender

> opened in the schedule date, tender will be received and opened on the next working day in due time. Md. Monzur Reza Addl Chief Manager (Purchase)

> > For Managing Director

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার

সিনিয়র জেল সুপারের কার্যালয়

ঢাকা কেন্দ্রীয় কারাগার পার্ট-১, কাশিমপুর, গাজীপুর দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি

ग्राचा । पञ्जा				
60	মন্ত্রণালয়	8	স্বরাষ্ট্র মন্ত্রণালয়।	
०२	এজেন্সী/সংস্থা	8	কারা অধিদপ্তর, বাংলাদেশ, ঢাকা।	
೦೦	প্রকিউরিং এনটিটি ও জেলা	8	ঢাকা কেন্দ্রীয় কারাগার পার্ট-১, কাশিমপুর, গাজীপুর।	
08	দরপত্রের নাম	0	ঢাকা কেন্দ্রীয় কারাগার পার্ট-১, ২, কাশিমপুর মহিলা কেন্দ্রীয় কারাগার ও কাশিমপুর হাইসিকিউরিটি কেন্দ্রীয় কারাগার, কাশিমপুর, গাজীপুর এর ০১- ০৭-২০১২খ্রিঃ হতে ৩০-০৬-২০১৩খ্রিঃ পর্যন্ত সময়ের জন্য বিবিধ দ্রব্য সরবরাহের দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি।	
90	দরপত্র প্যাকেজ নং	8	এমআইএসসি-০১/২০১২।	
০৬	দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তির বরাত ও তারিখ	00	কারা অধিদপ্তরের স্মারক নং- পিডি/পিএন্ডএস-৪(২)/২০১১/৬৭১(৭০) তারিখঃ ০৫-০৫-২০১১খ্রিঃ।	
०१	দরদাতাদের ন্যূনতম যোগ্যতা	0	দরপত্র সিডিউলে উল্লেখিত শর্তানুযায়ী।	
ob	বাজেট ও ফান্ড প্রাপ্তির উৎস	8	জাতীয় রাজস্ব তহবিল।	
60	দরপত্র আহবান পদ্ধতি	0	উন্মুক্ত দরপত্র পদ্ধতি।	
20	দরপত্র সিডিউল প্রাপ্তির স্থান	8	ঢাকা কেন্দ্রীয় কারাগার পার্ট-১, কাশিমপুর, গাজীপুর এর কার্যালয়।	
77	দরপত্র সিডিউল বিক্রয়ের শেষ তারিখ ও সময়	8	১৪-০৬-২০১২খ্রিঃ বেলা ২-৩০ ঘটিক পর্যন্ত।	
25	দরপত্র জমা দেওয়ার স্থান, তারিখ ও সময়	0	 জেলা প্রশাসকের কার্যালয়, গাজীপুর, জয়দেবপুর থানা, গাজীপুর এবং ৩ জয়র কেন্দ্রীয় কারায়ার পার্টি১ কার্যায়বর 	

ঘটিকা। মূল্যায়ন কমিটির সভা ঢাকা কেন্দ্রীয় কারাগার পার্ট-১, কাশিমপুর, গাজীপুর এর সিনিয়র জেল সুপারের অনুষ্ঠানের সময় কার্যালয়, ১৭-০৬-২০১২খ্রিঃ বেলা ২-৩০ দরপত্র সিডিউলের মল্য টাকা ৫০০/- (পাঁচশত) মাত্র। টাকা ৯০,০০০/- (নব্বই হাজার) মাত্র। জামানতের পরিমাণ কারা উপ-মহাপরিদর্শক, ঢাকা বিভাগ, অনুমোদনকারী 29 কর্তৃপক্ষ ০১-০৭-২০১২খ্রিঃ হতে সরবরাহের মেয়াদকাল 90-06-২০১৩খ্রিঃ পর্যন্ত দরপত্র সিডিউলে উল্লেখিত শর্তানুযায়ী। দরপত্রের সাথে যে সকল

দরপত্র বাক্স উন্মুক্তকরণের

কাগজপত্র জমা দিতে হবে

জিডি-২২৯১

এজেঙ্গী

সংগ্রাহক সত্তা

দরপত্র আহ্বানকারী কর্তৃপক্ষ

গাজীপুর এর প্রধান ফটকে রক্ষিত বাব্দে

১৭-০৬-২০১২খ্রিঃ বেলা ৯-০০ ঘটিকা

দরপত্র দাখিলের দিন বেলা ১২.৩০

সিনিয়র জেল সুপার, ঢাকা কেন্দ্রীয়

হতে বেলা ১২-০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত।

কারাগার পার্ট-১, কাশিমপুর, গাজীপুর। দরপত্র সংক্রান্ত অন্যান্য তথ্যাবলী জানার জন্য সংশ্রিষ্ট কারা কর্তৃপক্ষের দপ্তরে কর্তৃপক্ষ কোন কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকে যে কোন/সকল দরপত্র বাতিল/গ্রহণ করার অধিকার সংরক্ষণ করেন মোঃ জাহাঙ্গীর কবির

> সিনিয়র জেল সুপার (চঃদাঃ) ঢাকা কেন্দ্রীয় কারাগার পার্ট-১ কাশিমপুর, গাজীপুর ফোনঃ ৯২৯৭০২৬

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার

খাদ্য অধিদপ্তর চলাচল, সংরক্ষণ ও সাইলো বিভাগ ১৬, আব্দুল গণি সড়ক, ঢাকা-১০০০ E-mail: dmss@dgfood.gov.bd Web: www.dgfood.gov.bd

স্মারক নং-১৩.০১.০০০০.০৮৩.৪৯.০০৩.১১.১০২ তারিখঃ ২৪/০৫/১২খ্রিঃ

পুনঃ দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি খাদ্য অধিদপ্তরের অধীনে ২০১২-১৩ ও ২০১৩-১৪ অর্থ বছরের জন্য এক গুদাম/কেন্দ্র

হতে অন্য গুদাম/কেন্দ্রে নৌ-পথে খাদ্যশস্য/খাদ্যদ্রব্য পরিবহনের নিমিত্ত বিভাগীয় নৌ-পরিবহন ঠিকাদার, ডিবিসিসি (খুলনা-বরিশাল) নিয়োগের লক্ষ্যে পুনঃ দরপত্র আহ্বান করা যাচেছঃ খাদ্য বিভাগ, খাদ্য ও দুর্যোগ ব্যবস্থাপনা মন্ত্রণালয়/বিভাগ

খাদ্য অধিদপ্তর, ঢাকা।

মহাপরিচালক, খাদ্য অধিদপ্তর, ঢাকা

8	যে কাজের জন্য দরপত্র	8	বিভাগীয় নৌ-পরিবহন ঠিকাদার, ডিবিসিসি (খুলনা-বরিশাল)।		
¢	দরপত্রের সূত্র নং	8	১৩.০১.০০০০.০৮৩.৪৯.০০৩.১১.১০২ তারিখঃ ২৪/০৫/১২খ্রিঃ।		
৬	সংগ্ৰহ পদ্ধতি	0	উন্মুক্ত দরপত্র পদ্ধতি।		
٩	বাজেট ও তহবিল সূত্র	0	রাজস্ব বাজেট, বাংলাদেশ সরকার।		
ъ	দরপত্র বিক্রয়ের সর্বশেষ তারিখ	8	১৩/০৬/২০১২ইং।		
ъ	দরপত্র গ্রহণের তারিখ ও সময়	0	১৪/০৬/১২ইং তারিখ বেলা ১.০০ ঘটিব পর্যন্ত।		
70	দরপত্র গ্রহণের স্থান	8	পরিচালক, চলাচল, সংরক্ষণ ও সাইলো বিভাগ, খাদ্য অধিদপ্তর, ১৬, আঃ গণি রোড, ঢাকা।		
77	দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ ও সময়	0	১৪/০৬/২০১২ইং তারিখ বেলা ২.৩০ ঘটিকা।		
25	দরপত্র উন্মুক্তকারী দপ্তর	80	সভাকক্ষ, কক্ষ নং-১০৪, ২য় তলা, খাদ্য ভবন, খাদ্য অধিদপ্তর, ১৬, আব্দুল গণি রোড, ঢাকা।		
20	প্রাক-দরপত্র সভার তারিখ ও সময়	0	৭/৬/২০১২ইং তারিখ বিকাল ৩.০০ ঘটিকা।		
78	প্রাক-দরপত্র সভার স্থান	00	খাদ্য ভবনের সভাকক্ষ (২য় তলা)।		
26	দরপত্রের মেয়াদকাল	0	দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ হতে ১২০ (একশত বিশ) দিন।		
১৬	দরপত্র বিক্রয়কারী দপ্তর	8	পরিচালক, হিসাব ও অর্থের দপ্তর, কক্ষ নং- ৪০১, ৫ম তলা, খাদ্য অধিদপ্তর, ঢাকা।		
39	দরপত্রদাতার অভিজ্ঞতা	8	নৌ-পথে পরিবহন কাজে ২ (দুই) বছরের অভিজ্ঞতা থাকতে হবে। এরপ অভিজ্ঞতার ক্ষেত্রে নৌ-পথে সাধারণ পরিবহন কাজে ১ (এক) বছরের এবং খাদ্য বিভাগীয় খাদ্যশস্য পরিবহন কাজে ১ (এক) বছরেরসহ মোট ২ (দই) বছরের অভিজ্ঞতা অথবা খাদ্য বিভাগীয়		

পরিবহন কাজে ২ (দুই) বছরের অভিজ্ঞতা থাকতে হবে দুই খাম পদ্ধতিতে দরপত্র দাখিল করতে দাখিলের হবে। যোগ্যতা বিষয়ক প্রস্তাব সন্তোষজনক নিয়মাবলী (Responsive) হলে আর্থিক প্রস্তাব খোলা দরপত্র সিডিউলের মূল্য ১,০০০/- (এক হাজার) টাকা মাত্র আহ্বানকারী মোঃ তোফাজ্জল হোসেন, পরিচালক, চলাচল সংরক্ষণ ও সাইলো বিভাগ, খাদ্য অধিদপ্তর, কর্মকর্তার নাম ও পদবী ২০১২-১৩ ও ২০১৩-১৪ অর্থবছর পর্যন্ত। কাজের সময়কাল 22 টেভার সিকিউরিটি লট প্রতি ২০,০০০/- (বিশ হাজার) টাকার পে-অর্ভার/ব্যাংক ড্রাফট। পারফরমেন্স সিকিউরিটি নৌযানের মালিক ডিবিসিসির ক্ষেত্রে লট প্রতি 20 ১,০০,০০০/- (এক লক্ষ) টাকা এবং নৌযান মালিকবিহীন ডিবিসিসির ক্ষেত্রে লট প্রতি ২,০০,০০০/- (দুই লক্ষ) টাকা চুক্তি সম্পাদনের পূর্বে ব্যাংক ড্রাফট/পে-অর্ডার/ব্যাংক গ্যারান্টির মাধ্যমে জমা দিতে পণ্যের নিরাপত্তা জামানত লট প্রতি ৫০,০০০/- (পঞ্চাশ হাজার) টাকা। 28 সূচি জারির পরে এবং খাদ্যশস্য বোঝাই এর পূর্বে ব্যাংক ড্রাফট/পে-অর্ডার/ব্যাংক গ্যারান্টি আকারে জমা দিতে হবে। আহ্বানকারী কক্ষ নং-৩০১, চলাচল, সংরক্ষণ ও সাইলো 20

কর্মকর্তার ঠিকানা, ফোন

ও ফ্যাব্র নং

জিডি-২২৭৬

যে কোন বা সকল দরপত্র গ্রহণ/প্রত্যাখ্যান/বাতিল করার ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করেন। মোঃ তোফাজ্জল হোসেন

न१- **१১১०**७৯৪।

এ দরপত্র পাবলিক প্রকিউরমেন্ট বিধিমালা ২০০৮ অনুযায়ী পরিচালিত হবে এবং

কোন কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকে সংগ্রাহক সন্তা এ নোটিশ বাতিল বা পরিবর্তন বা

বিভাগ, খাদ্য অধিদপ্তর, ১৬, আব্দুল গণি

সড়ক, ঢাকা। ফোন নং- ৯৫৫০২৭৬, ফ্যাক্স

পরিচালক

Bangladesh Krira Sikkha Pratisthan

Jirani, Savar, Dhaka Date: 21 May, 2012

Package A: Procurement of Food Goods

1. As per the Public Procurement Regulations-

D & Tk. 11.10 lac for Package No. E.

4. Up-to-date trade license, Income Tax

Procurement of Food Goods for Trainees & Guest

House (Modhumoti) & Diploma Trainees of BKSP

for the Financial Year 2012-2013.

clearance certificate and VAT registration

Ref. No.-BKSP/Admin-2/812(3rd)/1349

Invitation for Tenders

Tenders as per "The Public Procurement Act-2008" according to the terms & conditions under sealed cover are invited from 1st class contractors of govt./semi-govt./autonomous organizations or related contractors/suppliers having experience of supplying of food goods. The applicant shall produce the original trade license, bank transaction statement, work experience certificate, work order and other related documents with the prayer to the undersigned and concern Officer of Divisional Commissioner Office of Dhaka at the time of purchasing the tender document form.

Ministry/Division Youth & Sports. Bangladesh Krira Sikkha Pratisthan (BKSP). Agency Procuring entity name Director General (BKSP), Jirani, Savar, Dhaka. Procuring entity district Dhaka. Procurement of Food Goods for Trainees & Guest Invitation for House (Modhumoti) & Diploma Trainees of BKSP for the Financial Year 2012-2013. Invitation reference No. BKSP/Admin-2/812(3rd)/1349. Date 21-05-2012 **KEY INFORMATION**

MCT Open Procuring method **FUNDING INFORMATION**

9. Budget & source of fund Revenue Budget of GOB. PARTICULAR INFORMATION Tender package No. Package- A, B, C, D & E.

Tender package name

(Grocery) for Trainees of BKSP for the Financial Year: 2012-2013. Package B: Procurement of Food Goods (Bakery) for Trainees of BKSP for the Financial Year: 2012-2013. Package C: Procurement of Food Goods (Fish & Meat) for Trainees of BKSP for the Financial Year: 2012-2013. Package D: Procurement of Food Goods (Vegetable & Fruit) for Trainees of BKSP for the Financial Year: 2012-2013. Package E: Procurement of Food Goods for Guest House (Modhumoti) & Diploma Trainees of BKSP for the Financial Year: 2012-2013.

Tender publication date 22-05-2012. 19-06-2012. Tender last selling date 20-06-2012 Tender closing date & time Time: 1:00 pm. 21-06-2012 Tender opening date & time Time: 12:00 noon. Name & address of the office(s) BKSP, Jirani, Savar, Dhaka. a) Selling tender document (principal) Office of the Divisional Commissioner, Dhaka.

b) Selling tender document (others) 1) BKSP, Jirani, Savar, Dhaka. c) Receiving tender document 2) Office of the Divisional Commissioner, Dhaka. d) Opening tender document BKSP, Jirani, Savar, Dhaka. Eligibility of tenderer

2008, the tenderers must have experience for successful completion of supplying of food goods in the single work order at least Tk. 90.54 lac for Package No. A, Tk. 24.74 lac for Package No. B, Tk. 116.52 lac for Package No. C, Tk. 26.74 lac for Package No. D, Tk. 11.10 lac for Package No. E of the contractor of Bangladesh govt./semi-govt./autonomous organization within last 5 years. 2. The minimum amount of free funds (liquid assets) shall be Tk. 45.27 lac for Package No. A, Tk. 12.37 lac for Package No. B, Tk. 58.26 lac for Package No. C, Tk. 13.37 lac for Package No. D & Tk. 5.55 lac for Package No. 3. The required average annual turnover shall be greater than Tk. 90.54 for Package No. A, Tk. 24.74 lac for Package No. B, Tk. 116.52 lac for Package No. C, Tk. 26.74 lac for Package No.

Price of tender document (Tk.) Tk. 2,000/- (two thousand) for Package A & C and Tk. 1,000/- (one thousand) for B, D & E. 20. Identification Location Tender security for Completion No. of lot lot amount (Tk.) time in days BKSP, Jirani, 2% of Package A Upto 30th Savar, Dhaka total quoted value June 2013 from the issue of work order

certificate.

Brief description of

works/service

inviting tender

envelope.

GD-2277

					Of WORK Order	
	1	Package B	- D0 -	- Do -	- Do -	
9	1	Package C	- D0 -	- Do -	- Do -	
	1	Package D	- D0 -	- Do -	- Do -	
	1	Package E	- D0 -	- Do -	- Do -	
PRC	CURI	NG ENTITY AND OTHER I	DETAILS		:6	
21.	Name of official inviting tender		Md. Shah Ashraf Ali.			
22.	Designation of official inviting tender		Executive Engineer.			
23.	Address of official inviting tender		BKSP, Jirani, Savar, Dhaka.			
24.	Contact details of official		Tel: 7789215		Fax:	

25. Authorized person must be endorsed by owner of the firm to purchase the tender document. Tenderer must submit the duplicate copy with the original tender, otherwise the

7789216

tender will not be opened. All the related information must be submitted with the tender document in separate

> Shah Ashraf Ali **Executive Engineer**

7789513

BKSP Jirani, Savar, Dhaka

The procuring entity reserves the right to reject all tenders prior to acceptance.

চলাচল, সংরক্ষণ ও সাইলো বিভাগ খাদ্য অধিদপ্তর, ঢাকা